Product/Technical Bulletin M9000-300
Issue Date 08/31/01
© 2001 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
LIT-10000055  www.johnsoncontrols.com
M9000-300 Weather Shield Enclosure
The M9000-300 Weather Shield Enclosure is a cost
effective and rugged weather shield designed to
protect M9000 actuators in outdoor damper

replacement or an accessory, refer to the Ordering
Information section.
Ordering Information
Contact the nearest Johnson Controls representative,
and specify the desired product code number from
Table 1.
Table 1: Products and Accessories
Product Code
Number
Description
M9000-300 Weather Shield Enclosure (includes a gasket, anti-rotation pin, anti-rotation bracket, damper bracket, and
conduit connector)
M9000-301 Damper bracket (steel, zinc coated) measuring 14.00 x 0.75 x 0.08 in. (355.6 x 19.05 x 2.03 mm);
Shipping weight: 3.1 lb (1.4 kg)
M9000-302 Standard Heater/Thermostat measuring 2.0 x 1.0 x 0.5 in. (50.8 x 25.4 x 12.7 mm); 12 to 36 VAC/VDC,
10 W; operates at 41°F (5°C) and shuts off at 59°F (15°C); shipping weight: 1.40 lb (0.64 kg). Intended for
applications in regions with an expected dew point of 39°F (4°C) or lower.
M9000-303 Tropical Heater/Thermostat measuring 2.4 x 1.0 x 0.5 in. (61.0 x 25.4 x 12.7 mm); 12 to 36 VAC/VDC,
10 W; operates at 86°F (30°C) and shuts off at 104°F (40°C); shipping weight: 1.40 lb (0.64 kg). Intended
for applications in regions with an expected dew point of 81°F (27°C) or lower.
4    M9000-300 Weather Shield Enclosure Product/Technical Bulletin
Technical Data